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RESOLVES

OF THE
EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,”
PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON
THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY~EIGHT.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820,

AUGUSTA:
LUTHER SEVERANCE, PRINTER.
1838.



SECRETARY s Ormcn '
S RN PE S Augusta, May 11, 1838 ;

I HEREBY cERTIFY, That the Resolves contained in this
Pamphlet have been compared with the originals deposned in
this office, and that they appear to he correctly . pnnted, with
the following exceptions, viz :—

On page 317 the word “Mayfield” should be ¢Maxficld’’;
on page 320 ¢¢78.70"" should be ¢¢8.70,” and ¢‘4.54” should
beé «74.547%; on page 321 “Fryer” should be ¢Frye”; on
page . 325 ¢“Norman” should be ¢“Newman”; on page 345
«Qfficer”’ should be “Ofﬁce”, and on page. 350 ¢“Buckman’?’
should be “Bucknam.” - . -
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